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Meeting Agenda

Outcomes

l. Approval of Minutes

Il. Information

1l. Discussion

V. Action
A. Approval of the consent agenda for
September 1, 2020
B. Approval of the consent deletion agenda for
September 1, 2020
C. Approval of the review agenda for
September 1, 2020

V. Subcommiittee for GE and Transfer

A. Issue Bin

2020-21 Meetings
1:30 PM—3:00PM

Fall 2020 | September 1, 8, 15, 22,29
October 6, 13, 20, 27
November 3, 10, 17, 24

December 1

Spring 2020

March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30

April 6,13, 20, 27
May4, 11,18, 25
Junel

Link to WebCMS 10.0

http://webcms10.mtsac.edu



http://webcms10.mtsac.edu/Login.aspx

EDC Agenda September 1, 2020

Agenda

1 Consent

Action

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

4-yr

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

Received

5/25/2015
4/2/2019
5/31/2019
7/30/2019

10/8/2019
10/8/2019
10/25/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/20/2019
11/20/2019
11/20/2019

11/26/2019
11/27/2019
12/6/2019
12/9/2019
12/9/2019

12/9/2019
12/9/2019
12/10/2019
12/10/2019
2/10/2020

3/2/2020

3/2/2020
3/2/2020
3/3/2020

Course ID

AGOR 50
MUS 31
FCS 41
RAD 72

THTR 14
THTR 21
CHLD 83
THTR 27
THTR 20
WELD 40
WELD 53A
WELD 60

WELD 70B
WELD 96
GEOL 24
CISP 53
CISP 52L

CISP 53L
CISP 52
CISP 54L
CISP 54
RAD 70

VOC WL60

VOC WL53A
VOC WL40
VOC WL70B

Title

Soil Science and Management
Concert Choir
Life Management

Computed Tomography Physics and
Instrumentation

Stagecraft

Introduction to Theater Design
Current Issues in Child Development
Introduction to Stage Management
Introduction to Script Analysis
Introduction to Welding

Welding Metallurgy

Print Reading and Computations for
Welders

Intermediate Arc Welding

Work Experience in Welding
Geologic Field Studies: Central CA
IOS Programming

Mobile Device Programming
Laboratory

IOS Programming Laboratory
Mobile Device Programming
Android Programming Laboratory
Programming for Android Devices

Computed Tomography Sectional
Anatomy and Pathology

Print Reading and Computations for
Welders

Welding Metallurgy
Introduction to Welding

Intermediate Arc Welding

Title

Mod
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# Mod

isites
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DL component in this agenda

Must be reviewed with DL

Must be reviewed with DL

Must be reviewe with DL

Accurately reflects WELD 60

Accurately reflects WELD 53A
Accurately reflects WELD 40
Accurately reflects WELD 70B
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Agenda

Action

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

New

New
New
New

New

New
New
New

New

Received

3/22/2020
5/4/2020
5/6/2020
5/7/2020
5/7/2020
5/8/2020
5/8/2020

5/27/2020

5/27/2020

5/27/2020

5/27/2020

5/27/2020

5/28/2020

5/28/2020
5/28/2020
6/4/2020
6/4/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

Course ID

THTR 28
ESL VHLTH
BUSO 26
ESL LVL6
ESL LVL5
VOC THR14
DNCE 33
AIRC 20
ESL LVL2
ESL LVL1
ESL LVL3
ESL LVL4
AIRC 25

BIOL 20
BIOL 21
BUSM 85
KINF 25

BUSS 50

SPCH 8H DL

SPCH 8 DL

SPCH 2 DL

SIGN 240 DL
SIGN 239 DL
RESD 102 DL

SOC 6 DL

PUBH 28 DL
SOC 14H DL
ADJU 59 DL

Title

Directing for the Stage

English for Health Professionals
Oral Communications for Business
ESL - Level 6

ESL - Level 5

Stagecraft

Improvisiation

Refrigeration Fundamentals
ESL - Level 2

ESL - Level 1

ESL - Level 3

ESL - Level 4

Electrical Fundamentals for AC and
Refrigeration

Marine Biology
Marine Biology Laboratory
Special Issues in Business

Core Performance and Foundation
Movement

Retail Store Management and
Merchandising

Professional and Organizational
Speaking - Honors

Professional and Organizational
Speaking

Survey of Communication Studies
Vocabulary Building for Interpreters
Applied Interpreting

Theory and Principles of Respiratory
Therapy

Group Communication
Public Health and Bioethics
Marriage and the Family - Honors

Gangs and Corrections

Title
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Information

Accurately reflects THTR 14

Mirrors traditional course approved 3/5/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/24/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/24/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/15/2019
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/23/2014
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/21/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/7/2017

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/15/2019
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/22/2016
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/23/2014

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/15/2015



Agenda

Action

New
New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

4-yr

New
New

New

New
New
Mod
New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New
New
Mod

Received

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

Course ID

CHLD 86 DL
CHLD 85 DL
CHLD 79 DL
CHLD 75 DL

CHLD 74 DL

CUL 103 DL
CHLD 72 DL

CUL 107 DL
CHLD 69 DL

ACCS ILCS DL

BUSM 10 DL

AHIS 8 DL
AHIS 6H DL
AHIS 12H DL

ADJU 6 DL
CHLD 73 DL
FCS 41
POLI 9 DL
POLI 2 DL
PHIL 5H DL
MENT 40 DL

MATH 160 DL
LIT1DL

CUL 102 DL
HIST 16 DL
CHLD 51 DL
GEOG 30 DL

Title

Infant Toddler Practicum Seminar
Infants at Risk
Infant and Toddler Care and Education

Supervising Adults in Early Childhood
Settings

Program Planning for the School Age
Child

Professional Cooking Il

Teacher, Parent, and Child
Relationships

World Cuisine

Early Childhood Development Field
Work Seminar

Independent Living Skills - Consumer
Skills

Principles of Continuous Quality
Improvement

History of Medieval Art and
History of Modern Art - Honors

History of Precolumbian Art and
Architecture - Honors

Concepts of Enforcement Services
Infant and Toddler Development
Life Management

International Relations
Comparative Politics

Introduction to Philosophy - Honors

Introduction to Interviewing and
Counseling

Precalculus Mathematics

Early American Literature
Professional Cooking |

The Wild West - A History, 1800-1890
Early Literacy in Child Development
Geography of California

Title

Mod
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Information

Mirrors traditional course approved 11/6/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/6/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/4/2016.
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/6/2018

Mirrors traditional course approved 11/7/2017

Mirrors traditional course approved 12/5/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 1/26/2018

Mirrors traditional course approved 11/13/2018

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/3/19
Mirrors traditional course approved 3/5/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/10/2019
Mirrors traditional course approved 5/10/2016
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/10/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/1/2015
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/6/2018
Mirrors traditional course on this agenda
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/21/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/21/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 3/5/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/25/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/15/2016
Mirrors traditional course approved 11/3/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/10/2019

Mirrors traditional course approved 11/24/2015



Agenda

2 Consent
Deletion

Action

New
New
New
New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New

New

New

New

New
New
New
New
New
New

New

New
Mod

New

Del
Del

Received

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

9/16/2019
11/27/2019

Course ID

FASH 17 DL
CUL 118 DL
CUL 117 DL
CUL 116 DL
CUL 110 DL
CUL 108 DL
HUMA 1H DL

VOC BA75 DL
VOC CPNET DL
VOC CNT60 DL
VOC BO25 DL
VOC MIT DL

ADJU 38 DL
CHLD 71A DL

VOC CPBC1 DL
VOC BA76 DL
VOC BM60 DL
OAD BHTH1 DL
ESL FDN DL
CITZ NAT DL
ACCS MBS DL

VOC CNT62 DL
ACCS ILMS DL
VOC BM20 DL

AGAG 91
WELD 91L

Title

Textiles

Specialty Cakes

Artisan Bread

World Baking

Street Foods

Cooking for Special Diets

The Humanities and Human
Experience - Honors

QuickBooks for Accounting
Internet Research - an Introduction
A+ Certification Preparation
Business Communication

Mobile Information Technology for the
Beginner

Narcotics Investigation

Administration of Child Development
Programs

Basic Computing - Level 1
Excel for Accounting

Human Relations in Business
Brain Health 1

BESL - Foundations
Citizenship for Naturalization

Independent Living Skills - Memory
Building Skills

Network+ Certification Preparation

Independent Living Skills - Money Skills

Principles of Business

Agricultural Calculations

Automotive Welding, Cutting and
Modification Lab

Title

Mod
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Information

Mirrors traditional course approved 1/26/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/9/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/9/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/2/2018
Mirrors traditional course approved 12/5/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 12/5/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/10/2017

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/23/18
Mirrors traditional course approved 3/7/17
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/15/19
Mirrors traditional course approved 2/27/18

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/11/18

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/20/2015

Mirrors traditional course approved 11/27/18
Mirrors traditional course approved 3/5/19
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/24/17
Mirrors traditional course approved 5/8/18
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/19/17

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/17/19

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/15/19
Mirrors traditional course approved 9/17/19

Mirrors traditional course approved 3/5/19

in Agr-Tech AS.

Reincorporating this lab (weld 91L) into WELD 91
as the lab component. WELD 91L will therefore be
redundant.



Agenda

5 Review
Noncredit

6 Review
other
Courses

Action

Del

Del

Del

Del

Del

Mod

New
New
New

New

Mod
Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Mod

Received

12/13/2019

5/15/2020

6/22/2020

7/22/2020

8/6/2020

10/21/2019

3/20/2020
5/4/2020
5/4/2020

5/31/2020

5/27/2017
5/10/2019

7/1/2019

9/25/2019

10/10/2019

10/25/2019

Course ID

VOC WL9I1L

ESL DEAF1

NF 40

VOC TRAD2

VOC FAB
ESL VWRT
ESL VSPK
VOC CT

GEOL 29
KINS 16A

AMLA 92

ARCH 147

ARCH 247

CHLD 79

Automotive Welding, Cutting and
Modification Lab

ESL for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing -

Level 1

Healthy American Cuisine

Office Computer Applications

Qertified Nursing & Acute Care

Title

Nursing Assistant

Introduction to Construction Trades 2

General Fabrication

VESL Writing

VESL Speaking

Contact Tracer

Special Topics in Field Geology

Softball

American Language Formal Speaking

Architectural CAD and BIM

Architectural CAD Working Drawings

Infant and Toddler Care and Education

Title

Mod
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Information

Credit WELD faculty are deleting WELD 91L.
They have modified WELD 91 to include both the
lecture and the lab.

ESL has not offered the course for almost four
years due to low demand. ACCESS regularly
offers DSPS ESL25 (noncredit), which is the
equivalent of the course, to serve deaf ESL
students.

Course unable to accomplish the Ed goals it was
disigned for. Elective course in E0373, N0453.

Program became Office Computer Applications -
Level 1 and Office Computer Applications - Level
2.

Program is barely offered. Courses from this
program have been attached to the CNA program.

Contact lec hrs changed from low 100 to range of
40 hrs - 120 hrs

Advisories added GEOL 24 and 25.

Formerly KINX 16. Title change from Softball to
Co-Ed Slow Pitch Softball

Formerly AMLA 23S. Advisory changed: AMLA 90
replaced eligibility for AMLA 43W

Lec/lab 36/71 hours change to 53/53. No unit
change. Adjusting the content of lecture and lab
outlines to increase student success and
employability.

Lec/hrs changes from 36/71 to 53/53. No unit
change

Prerequisite became corequistie: CHLD 73.
Advisory: Removed eligibility for ENGL 68, added
ENGL 1A



Agenda

8 Tabled

Action

Mod
Mod
Mod

Mod

New
Mod

Mod

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

5/8/2020
6/22/2020
6/22/2020

5/30/2014

4/12/2016
5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/21/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

5/20/2019

5/28/2019

5/31/2019

Course ID

MATH 50
BUSC 17
ENGR 50A

SIGN 250

THTR 30
IDE 160

IDE 230

IDE 120

MFG 89

PHOT 57

PHOT 52

PHOT 59

AHIS 7

NF 12L

CHEM 55

Title

Pre-Algebra
Applied Business Statistics

Robotics Team Project Development

Interpreting with Classifiers

STEAM Integration Workshop
Intermediate CAD

Mechanical Prototyping

Introduction to CAD

Work Experience in Manufacturing

Basic 360°and 3D Photogrammetry

Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR,
Video and Photography

Advanced 360°and 3D
Photogrammetry

Global Contemporary Visual Culture

Sports Nutrition Lab

Chemistry for Engineers

Title

Mod
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# Mod
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Information

Textual prerequisite change.
Added MATH 71B as prereq.

Textual prerequisite removed.

SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to
lecture. Unit change from 1.5 to 4. NOTE: No
rationale provided for unit change or co-req.
Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.

Waiting for program

Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54.
Class size change requested from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Code alingment: SAM code C to B Title change
from Intro to Mechanical Principles to Mechanical
Prototyping. Class size change from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54.
Class size change from 27 to 24. Code alignment:
SAM code D to C. Tabled until modified Industrial
Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to
stage 5.

Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved
with programs affected by the change.

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and
Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we
have confirmation from the LAOCRC

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Tabled until author clarifies whether course is
program applicable or stand-alone. DL ready to be
reviewed with trad course proposal

Tabled until stand-alone or program applicable
status is confirmed

Tabled until author clarifies whether course is
program applicable or stand-alone.



Agenda

Action

4-yr

4-yr

New

4-yr
4-yr

Received

11/25/2019

12/9/2019

5/13/2020

6/22/2020
6/22/2020

Course ID

AGOR 2

CISD 11

AHIS 7 DL

FASH 8
FASH 59

Title

Plant Propagation/Greenhouse
Management

Database Management - Microsoft
Access

Global Contemporary Visual Culture

Introduction to Fashion

Fashion Retailing

Title

Mod

Prefix/ Requ Units
# Mod

[]
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isites
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CSu
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Information

Wating for noncredit mirrored course

Wating for noncredit mirrored course. DL
approved 4/7/2020

Will be reviewed with traditional course. Waiting
for authors response on whether the course is
stand-alone.

Will be approved with VOC FSH8
Will be approved with VOC FSH59
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